



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO SMJ 7010T

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN RUBBER	NECESSARY	\$191.45	\$191.45
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN	CRACKED	\$1,712.50	\$1,420.00
1	FRONT BONNET	DISTORTED	\$1,750.70	\$916.00
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE @\$131.00	BENT	\$262.00	\$262.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK	DAMAGED	\$2,352.00	\$95.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK BRACKET	BENT	\$172.25	\$172.25
1	FRONT BONNET MOULDING	CRACKED	\$189.90	\$189.90
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATION	CRUMPLED	\$647.10	\$245.00
1	FRONT BONNET INNER RUBBER	CUT	\$70.50	\$70.50
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	\$1,466.80	\$0.00
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL CENTRE GARNISH	DEFORMED	\$809.90	\$809.90
2	FRONT WIPER PANEL SIDE GARNISH @\$79.40	N/S DEFORMED	\$158.80	\$79.40
2	FRONT WIPER ARM @\$319.20	NOT NECESSARY	\$638.40	\$0.00
2	FRONT WIPER BLADE @\$215.70	NOT NECESSARY	\$431.40	\$0.00
1	FRONT WIPER MOTOR	DAMAGED	\$1,367.50	\$630.00
1	FRONT WIPER MOTOR LINKAGE	BENT	\$547.10	\$547.10
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL GARNISH RUBBER	CUT	\$49.30	\$49.30
1	FRONT GRILLE	MISSING	\$775.80	\$489.00
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO	NECESSARY	\$81.80	\$81.80
1	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS	NECESSARY	\$5.50	\$5.50
2	FRONT HEADLAMP @\$1300.40	MISSING	\$2,600.80	\$2,600.80
4	FRONT HEADLAMP BULB @\$121.10	NOT NECESSARY	\$484.40	\$0.00
2	FRONT SIGNAL LAMP BULB @\$112.10	NOT NECESSARY	\$224.20	\$0.00
1	FRONT LH HEADLAMP WIRE ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	\$401.75	\$0.00
1	FRONT CENTRE SUPPORT PANEL	BENT	\$1,712.50	\$440.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	DISTORTED	\$1,991.60	\$819.00
2	HORN @\$186.60	DAMAGED	\$373.20	\$373.20
1	FRONT BUMPER	MISSING	\$1,086.50	\$1,086.50
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$78.90	CRACKED	\$157.80	\$157.80
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE LOWER GRILLE	MISSING	\$326.90	\$190.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$371.90	MISSING	\$743.80	\$743.80
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP BULB @\$121.45	NOT NECESSARY	\$242.90	\$0.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH @\$47.10	MISSING	\$94.20	\$94.20
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	CRACKED	\$158.90	\$158.90
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	\$512.40	\$365.00
1	FRONT ENGINE LOWER COVER	DISTORTED	\$215.20	\$215.20
2	FRONT FENDER @\$1652.00	N/S DISTORTED	\$3,304.00	\$830.00
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD	TORN	\$681.80	\$390.00
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS @\$5.50	NECESSARY	\$11.00	\$11.00
1	FRONT LH FENDER LOWER MUD FLAP	N/S DISTORTED	\$371.75	\$56.00
1	FRONT LH FENDER TOP SIDE GARNISH	DISTORTED	\$171.45	\$65.00
1	FRONT LH FENDER GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	\$301.10	\$0.00
2	FRONT AIRCOND SIDE GARNISH @\$121.10	DEFORMED	\$242.20	\$78.00
1	AIRCOND CONDENSER	DISTORTED	\$1,712.50	\$1,255.00
1	AIRCOND LIQUID PIPE	BENT	\$971.45	\$395.00
1	AIRCOND SUCTION HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	\$571.80	\$0.00
1	AIRCOND DISCHARGE HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	\$581.90	\$0.00
1	RADIATOR	DISTORTED	\$1,217.50	\$1,217.50
2	RADIATOR TOP BRACKET @\$121.10	DISTORTED	\$242.20	\$46.00
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	\$131.45	\$0.00
1	RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	\$141.10	\$0.00
1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK	NOT NECESSARY	\$371.90	\$0.00
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	DAMAGED	\$19.45	\$19.45
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	CRACKED	\$371.90	\$125.00
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	DAMAGED	\$571.10	\$388.00
1	BATTERY	DISTORTED	\$384.00	\$200.00
1	BATTERY TRAY	DEFORMED	\$171.45	\$69.00
1	BATTERY BRACKET	BENT	\$121.50	\$75.00
1	FRONT LH WHEEL HOUSING	DISTORTED	\$761.90	\$761.90
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER TOP DUCT	DEFORMED	\$174.45	\$174.45
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER BOTTOM DUCT	NOT NECESSARY	\$174.10	\$0.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER DUCT JOIN	NOT NECESSARY	\$191.45	\$0.00
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	\$301.75	\$0.00
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER	CRACKED	\$971.80	\$558.00
1	FRONT FUSE BOX	CRACKED	\$321.10	\$321.10
1	FRONT LH TYRE	PUNCTURE	\$360.00	\$200.00
1	FRONT LH SPORT RIM	CRACKED	\$336.00	\$336.00
1	FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER	BENT	\$781.90	\$392.00
1	FRONT LH DRIVE SHAFT	DAMAGED	\$1,712.54	\$1,475.00
1	FRONT LH LOWER ARM	BENT	\$971.00	\$488.00
1	FRONT LH KNUCKLE ARM	DAMAGED	\$931.15	\$478.00
1	FRONT LH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	DAMAGED	\$191.45	\$191.45
1	FRONT LH BRACKE DISC	NOT NECESSARY	\$371.85	\$0.00
1	FRONT LH BRAKE CALIPER	NOT NECESSARY	\$381.90	\$0.00
1	FRONT LH LINKAGE	BENT	\$271.75	\$125.00
1	FRONT LH ENGINE MOULDING	TORN	\$289.40	\$289.40
1	STEELING RACK ASSY	BENT	\$1,714.45	\$1,714.45
1	MANIFOLD	CRACKED	\$971.10	\$785.00
1	MANIFOLD SWITCH	NOT NECESSARY	\$374.45	\$0.00
1	ENGINE TOP COVER	CRACKED	\$381.90	\$381.90
1	FRONT CROSS MEMBER	BENT	\$1,539.16	\$1,539.16
1	RH ENGINE MOUNTING	TORN	\$426.76	\$310.00
1	GEAR BOX MOUNTING	CRACKED	\$315.67	\$315.67
1	AIRCOND COMPRESOR	NOT NECESSARY	\$2,105.85	\$0.00
1	ENGINE ECU	CRACKED	\$4,393.44	\$1,980.00
1	ELECTRIC PLATE WIRE	NOT NECESSARY	\$1,968.91	\$0.00
1	FUSE BOX WIRE	NOT NECESSARY	\$218.04	\$0.00
1	ELECTRIC PLATE BRACKET	BENT	\$318.66	\$318.66
1	DESKBOARD	TORN	\$1,969.37	\$1,655.00
1	FUEL CANISTER	CRACKED	\$1,117.57	\$440.00
1	THROTTLE BODY	DAMAGED	\$1,399.66	\$980.00
1	THERMOSTAT HOUSING	CRACKED	\$220.11	\$220.11



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	ALTERNATOR	DAMAGED	\$1,400.47	\$1,400.47
1	FRONT FAN RELAY	DAMAGED	\$197.16	\$197.16
1	FRONT CENTRE CROSS MEMBER	BENT	\$657.16	\$410.00
2	FRONT CROSS MEMBER SIDE BRACKET @\$312.51	BENT	\$625.02	\$625.02
1	FRONT CROSS MEMBER CENTRE BRACKET	BENT	\$428.66	\$325.00
1	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR	BENT	\$840.76	\$359.00
	LESS 25.00% DISCOUNT		(\$17,688.02)	(\$9,616.34)
			\$53,064.05	\$28,849.01

Special Nett				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	GEAR BOX ASSY (SN)	CRACKED	\$4,977.57	\$3,600.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	\$50.00	\$50.00
			\$5,027.57	\$3,650.00

Labour				
	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE + REINSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN		\$150.00	\$120.00
	TOWING FEE		\$150.00	\$60.00
	REMOVE + REINSTALL FRONT LH SUSPENSION		\$800.00	\$50.00
	REMOVE + REINSTALL AIRCOND FILL IN GAS		\$150.00	\$60.00
	REMOVE + REINSTALL ENGINE		\$600.00	\$280.00
	REMOVE + REINSTALL GEAR BOX		\$600.00	\$200.00
	REMOVE + REINSTALL DESKBOARD		\$500.00	\$250.00
	REMOVE, REPLACE + REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT WIPER PANEL		\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00
	RESPRAY PAINTING		\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00
	TO CHECK WIRING ALIGNMENT		\$100.00	\$30.00
	TO CHECK WIRING		\$800.00	\$400.00
	TO RESET	NOT NECESSARY	\$100.00	\$0.00
	TUFF KOTE		\$100.00	\$100.00
			\$8,850.00	\$4,450.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

GRAND TOTAL		\$66,941.62	\$36,949.01
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)		\$29,500.00
Report Ref No: CS/INC24090224/Avh3m4			

TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS: \$58,091.62 \$32,499.01
TOTAL FOR LABOUR : \$ 8,850.00 \$ 4,450.00
TOTAL REPAIR COST: \$66,941.62 \$ 36,949.01

LWP

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.